™
N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle Sussex, WI 53089
800-451-1460  |  sales.us@avire-global.com
avire-global.com/en-us
Scalable communication system for various
building types.
•	 Central control point for managing emergency calls for up to 116 call boxes.
•	 Cost-efficient analog home run configuration due to each call box using a

Power Source Powered by the distribution module
120 VAC power with battery
backup or RATH Power
Supply with battery backup
Compatible with the Following: Command Center range including Command Center Call boxes (2400 series) as well as
SmartRescue Call Boxes (2100 Series) powered by 2500-PWR24U Power Supply
Rev Sep 25
Main
Part Numbers
Submaster
Part Numbers
Multiple Submasters
Part Number
Command Center
Surface Mount
Zone 12 2500-12RC 2500-12B 2500-12RCS
Zone 16 2500-16RC 2500-16B 2500-16RCS
Zone 28 2500-28RC 2500-28B 2500-28RCS
Zone 36 2500-36RC 2500-36B 2500-36RCS
Zone 56 2500-56XRC 2500-56XB 2500-56XRCS
Zone 76 2500-76XRC 2500-76XB 2500-76XRCS
Zone 96 2500-96XRC 2500-96XB 2500-96XRCS
Zone 116 2500-116XRC 2500-116XB 2500-116XRCS
Command Center
Flush Mount
Zone 12 2500-12RCF 2500-12F 2500-12RCFS
Zone 16 2500-16RCF 2500-16F 2500-16RCFS
Zone 28 2500-28RCF 2500-28F 2500-28RCFS
Zone 36 2500-36RCF 2500-36F 2500-36RCFS
Zone 56 2500-56XRCF 2500-56XF 2500-56XRCFS
Zone 76 2500-76XRCF 2500-76XF 2500-76XRCFS
Zone 96 2500-96XRCF 2500-96XF 2500-96XRCFS
Zone 116 2500-116XRCF 2500-116XF 2500-1116XRCFS
Command Center
Desk Mount
Zone 12 2500-12NC 2500-12D 2500-12NCS
Zone 16 2500-16NC 2500-16D 2500-16NCS
Zone 28 2500-28NC 2500-28D 2500-28NCS
Zone 36 2500-36NC 2500-36D 2500-36NCS
Zone 56 2500-56XNC 2500-56XD 2500-56XNCS
Zone 76 2500-76XNC 2500-76XD 2500-76XNCS
Zone 96 2500-96XNC 2500-96XD 2500-96XNCS
Zone 116 2500-116XNC 2500-116XD 2500-116XNCS
N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle Sussex, WI 53089
800-451-1460  |  sales.us@avire-global.com
avire-global.com/en-us
N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle Sussex, WI 53089